5/2

### Republic of the Philippines

# DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

**ANDRES M. GAJARION**, represented By **WILDE M. GAJARION**,

Appellant,

DENR Case no. **10201** 

- versus -

For:

**CELIA CUSI-MANALO,**Represented by **RUDOLPH MANALO,**Appellee. .

### **MANIFESTATION**

**COMES NOW**, the Appellant, as represented by his son, **WILDE M. GAJARION**, through the undersigned counsel, and unto this Honorable Office most respectfully states that:

- 1. An Order dated 06 January 2023 issued by this Honorable Office directed the appellant to submit the names of the heirs of Andres M. Gajarion(+);
- 2. Andres M. Gajarion died last 05 April 2022. Attached as Annex "A" is his Certificate of Death;
- 3. Wilde M. Gajarion's health deteriorated and was not able to immediately secure the necessary documents being required;
- 4. Hence, this belated submission;
- 5. The appellant is one of the three (3) children of Andres M. Gajarion (+);
- 6. Wilde M. Gajarion's brothers are Apolinario Malacad Gajarion and Melkisedic Malacad Gajarion;
- 7. Apolinario Malacad Gajarion died in the year 2008 without an issue. He was never married. Attached as Annex "B" is his Certificate of Death;
- 8. His other brother, Melkisedic Malacad Gajarion also died in the year 2009. Attached as Annex "C" is his Certificate of Death;
- 9. Melkisedic Malacad Gajarion got married to Lolita Tangona and they had two children, Rich Art Tagnonan Gajarion and Richmond Tangonan

Gajarion. Attached as Annexes "D", "E" and "F" are the Marriage Contract of Melkisedic Gajarion and Lolita Tangona and the Certificates of Live Birth of their children, respectively;

10. Further, the appellant attaches a copy of the Special Power of Attorney (Annex "G and "G-1") issued by his nephews Rich Art T. Gajarion and Richmond T. Gajarion in favor of Wilde M. Gajarion to act on their behalf;

### **Prayer**

**WHEREFORE**, premises considered, it is most respectfully prayed of this Honorable Office that this **Manifestation** be duly considered and favorably acted upon.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED.

Roxas, Oriental Mindoro. 28 April 2023.

Department of Justice

### **PUBLIC ATTORNEY'S OFFICE**

(Counsel for the Appellant)

Roxas District Office

Sta. Fe, Bagumbayan, Roxas Oriental Mindoro

Marie Grade R. Trimdad

Public Attorney III Roll Number 69259

IBP Lifetime Member No. 016611 MCLE Compliance No. VII -BEP004284 Valid until: April 14, 2025

Copy Furnished:

Celia Cusi-Manalo

c/o Rudolph Manalo,

Bagumbayan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Atty. Godofredo G. Hernandez, Jr.

Hernandez Legal & Notarial Services Madrid Blvd, Zone 3, Pinamalayan,

Oriental Mindoro

The Regional Executive Director

DENR-MIMAROPA Roxas Boulevear Ermita, Manila The Assistant Secretary

Legal Affairs DENR

The Undersecreatery

Legal, Administration, Human Resources and Legislative Affairs

DReN 105207-B22G501-5

Municipal Form No. 103			- LV C N-	Dhilinnin		be accomp	lished in qu	adruplicat	e using black	ink)
(Revised August 2016)	0	FFICE OF TH	ECIVILR	Philippin	RGEN	ERAL				-
1		ERTIFI	LAII	: Ur	UE	Registry	No.			-
Province ORIENTAL		RO					727 -	.59		Albananda
City/Municipality_MANSALA						20	-	(Main/Fen	noles)	
1. NAME (First)		(Middle)		(Last)					ame)	1
ANDRES		ALLA		ARION			MA			
3. DATE OF DEATH (Day, Month, Yo	onr) 4. DAT	E OF BIRTH (Day	y) (Month)	(Year) 5.	AGE ATT	HE TIME OF	DEATH(FI	Hin ballow as R 1 YEAR	G.F.UNDER 24	HRS VSec
05 APRIL 2022		25 DECEME	IER 1925		[X] Countries	so yeers	[1] Months	inicales	Proces Me	i Sec
6. PLACE OF DEATH (Name of I) DON PEDRO	-lospital/Clini	c/institution/House MANSAL/	No., St., Ban AY	ongay, City/M ORIEN	unicipality, ITAL Mil	Province) NDORO	7. CIVIL ST Widowe WIDOV	אנוספונטחחאח	ngle/Merried/Wi Divorced)	/wot
8. RELIGION/RELIGIOUS SECT PROTESTANT		ZENSHIP PINO		10. RESIDE	NCE (H RO, MAI	OUBE NO., St., I VSALAY, OF	Barangay, Ci RIENTAL A	y/Municipal AINDORC	ay, Province, Co ), PHILIPPIN	untry) ES
		GALICIA GA				MAIDENNAM AXIMA ME			Aiddle, Lest)	
		ages 0 to 7 day	ys, accomp	ERTIFICA olish items	TE 14-19a					
19b. CAUSES OF DEATH (If the	deceased i					In	terval Betw	reen Onse	and Death	
The state of the s										
	C									
II. Other significant condition	s contributi		145.40	14\						
19c. MATERNAL CONDITION (If	the deceas	sed is female age	d 15-49 year	rs old) in 42 rlavs a	ffer	d. 42 da	vs to 1 yea	r after	_ e. None of	the
a. pregnant, not in labour	lapon	ir	delivery			delive	ry		20. AUTOF	SY
19d. DEATH BY EXTERNAL CAU a. Manner of death (Homicia)		, Accident, Legi	al interventi	on, etc.)					(Yes / I	NO)
b. Place of Occurrence of E					, etc.)_		41 15 -4	d- d - stata	duration (mm/	ddhad
21a.ATTENDANT 2 Publ	ic					2	ib. ii atten	peu, siais	CONSTRUCTION (TOTAL	Se yy
1 Private Heal		Hospital >	4 None	5 (	Others Specify)		From		_To	
22. CERTIFICATION OF DEATH  I hereby certify that the factor have not attended the death	pregoing pagesed and	articulars are con that death occur	rect as near med at /-	as same ca	up/but ou	the date of c	Dode I Spoci	tify that I feed broove	have atte	nded
Name in Print SER KRIST	TAN U. C	ARINGAL, M.	.D.			SER KRIS				
Title or Position POBLACIO	HEALT	HOFFICER	UTAL BAIK	noso	S	Signature Ove	er Printed I APRIL 6		ealth Officer	
Address	14, 1917,140	Date	6, 2022	-			Dal			
23. CORPSE DISPOSAL		24a. BURIAL/CR		ERMIT		24b. TR	ANSFER PE	RMIT		
(Buriel, Cremetion, if others, specific BURIAL	y)	Number			Number Date Issued					
MANAGAT AND APPRESS OF G	EMETERY	Date Issued	ACION					Y ORIEN	ITAL MINDO	RO
MANSALAY PUBLIC CEM	EIERI	PUBL	ACION			A		.,		
26. CERTIFICATION OF INFORM I hereby certify that all to my own knowed	ANT Information	supplied are true :	and correct		PARED 8		011111	129		
Signature WILDE M.	GAJARIO	N		Signati Name i		MA. ZYRH			RA	
Name in Print Relationship to the Deceased	ON			1	H Little	MESSEN				
POBLACION, Address	MANSALA	Y, ORIENTAL MI	NDORO	Date		APRIL 6,	2022			
April 6, 20	022									
28. RECEIVED BY	Atran .	Q.		1		AT THE OFF	ICE OF THE	CIVIL REC	STRAR	
SignatureCORAZON	E FDO	VDA		Signatu	ire	CORAZON		ONDA		
Name in Print		REGISTRAR		i	1	MUNICIPA	L CIVIL	REGIS	TRAR	
Title or Position	0 7 20				Position)		PR 0			
Date APK REMARKS/ANNOTATION			Lise Only	Date_						-
REMARKSANNOTANO	1 101 J 691	CNOIDONG	رس معد	,						
TO BE FILLED-UP AT THE O	FFICE OF T	HE CIVIL REGIS	TRAR							
5 8	9	10		0.7	11	19a(	a)/19b	19a	(c)	
296 99	0 1	608	5 2	U /	Y .			1.	t) page and the state of the state of	

08515-4H-003MCU-01024-DI002

BEST POSSIBLE IMAGE

T002085150030102404252023002 00823547



COSM OF DEVINE S. HAD

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph. D. National Statistician and Civil Registrar ( Philippine Statistics Authority



	FOR CHILDE	REN AGED 0 TO 7 DA	AYS	
14. AGE OF MOTHER	15. METHOD OF DELIVE			FGNANCY:
J.AGL OF MOTHER	vertex, if others, specify)	(, i see a specifical tools	(in completed weeks	
17. TYPE OF BIRTH (Single, Twin, Triplet, etc)			PLE BIRTH, CHILD W ad, Third, etc)	AS
	MEDIC	AL CERTIFICATE		
19a. CAUSES OF DEATH				
a. Main disease/condition	n of Infant			·
<ul><li>b. Other diseases/condition</li></ul>	ons of infant			
	e/condition affecting infant			
	condition affecting infant			
e. Other relevant circums		IUE TO FILL UP ITEM 2	0	
		M CERTIFICATE OF		
I HEREBY CERTI	FY that I have performed an a			hat the cause of death was
,				
Name in Print		Address		
Date				
I HEREBY CERT	CERTIFIED THE PROPERTY	tation of Embalme Andres M.		following
Signature  Name in Print Pecjal  Address 232 B  Bongabona	1 T. De Guena	License No.	of 22-20/8 at May	9132 Dett- manife
I,	AFFIDAVIT FOR DE			ed/divorced/widow/widower
with residence and postal	address, after being duly	sworn in accordance	with law, do hereby de	pose and say:
1. That		died	on	in
			a	nd was buried/cremated in
	was not attended.	ath:	<u></u>	
<ol><li>That the cau</li></ol>	se of death of the deceased	was		· · · · · ·
4. That the reason	n for the delay in registering this	s death was due to		
5. That I am exec	uting this affidavit to attest to the	ne truthfulness of the fo	regoing statements for a	all legal intents and purposes
In truth whereof,	I have affixed my signature be	elow this	•	
	•		a~ 1 , *• *	
			(Signature Over Printed	l Name of Affiant)
SUBSCRIBED	AND SWORN to before me	this day of	es, affiant who exhibite	ed to me his/her CTC/valid I
iss	ued on			
Signatur	e of the Administering Officer		Position / Title / De	signation
	Name in Print		Address	

08515-4H-003MCU-01024-DI002



700823546

BEST POSSIBLE IMAGE

T002085150030102404252023002



CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph. National Statistician and Civil Registrar Philippine Statistics Authority

	簽							(C	OPY FOR OCK
funicipal Form No. 1	03	HO - FOR STATE OF STA		(To be	accomplished	n quadruplic	ato)	REMARKS/A	NNOTATION
Revised January 19	93)	Republic	of the Philip	plnes					
3/	OFFICE OF	THE CI	VIL REGIST	RAR GE	NERAL				
			ATE OF						
and the second s	(Fill out comple Place X before the appro	pristo ensv	er in Rems 2. 9,	12, 15, 16,	1	The section of the section of			
Province ORIC City/Municipality	ENTIAL HINDORO				Registry I	lo. 2008 =	91		ki ki li la bi di
NAME	(First)	Control Control Construction of the Control	(Middle)	SHEET WATER CO.	(Lasi				
HAVAIC	APCILINAL	OIS	MALACA	D	GAJA	William Association and the Control of the Control		12.	
SEX	3. RELIGION	4. A	8. 1 YEAR OR		Months Day		R I DAY	5)	1-20:
X1 MALE	FOURSQUARE	F	Completed	,	Months Day	FREA	MED DEC		
	ame of Hospital/Clinic/In		2 59 yr	unicipality)		Pravin	ce)		
DEATH HO	use No., Street, Barang	eth)		SALAY.	CRITENT	AL MIN	DORO	N	(*) 1 - 1
DATE OF DEAT	POFLACION (mc	onth)	(year)	and the same of th	TIZENSHIP			2137	0000
weener or	26 AUG	-	2008	(City/Munic	decility)	(Province			
RESIDENCE N	POPLACION e	Ry		MANSAI	AY. CRIDA	TAL MIN	DORO		
CIVIL STATUS	2 Wildowed	5	Unknown	10.00	CCUPATION				
2 Manled	4 Others			1		FISHER	MANY		
	(For ages 0 to 7	MEDICA	AL CERTIFIC	CATE	7 at the back	0			
7. CAUSES OF	Procupation of the Contract of the Property and Contract of the Contract of th	/	7 /	4	Interval Between		Death		
i. Immediate cause	in Ker	al	foren	u ,	2 - 16	12/14 H			
Antecedent caus	10: b	gari	2 fee	mod of	and have	7			
		Kron	i th	winos	front	Apr	A-i	73	176
Underlying caus	6 : C.			= c					
II. Other significant	conditions								19/0/2
	looth:				1000	W.		1.11/21	
contributing to d		USES			A STATE OF			0 00	
contributing to d	ON-NATURAL CA								
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  9. Manner of Death  1 Hamlaide	ON-NATURAL CA		3 Accident						7 C
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  9. Manner of Death  1 Hamlaide	ON-NATURAL CA								7 C
contributing to d 8. DEATH BY N a. Manner of Death 1 Hemicide b. Place of Occurre 9. ATTENDANT 1 Private I	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, fa	ctory, stree	t, sea, etc.)	Frank			¥ .		2 C
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Homicide  b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, fa  7hysician ealth Officer	ctory, stree	t, sea, etc.)	Frank To:					13C
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamfelds b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Suicide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  7 hysician ealth Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH	×4 No.	ne (Specify)	-					13C 14K
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Homicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT I hereby certify the	2 Suicide 2 Suicide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician ealth Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particular	×4 No.	ne (Specify)	-			y That I		13 C 14 K
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamleide  b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  1 hereby certify the	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Suicide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  7 hysician realth Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particula ended the deceased	tory, stree	no nors (Specify)	same can be	AND THE	Filed	ify that I		2 C
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamleide  b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  1 hereby certify the	2 Suicide 2 Suicide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician ealth Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particular	tory, stree	no nors (Specify)	same can be	yes on the date	Filed	ify that I		
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT I have attended	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Suicide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  7 hysician realth Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particula ended the deceased	tory, stree	no nors (Specify)	same can be	yes on the date	Filed	ify that I		
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT  I hereby certify the  Indee not att  I have attended  Signature	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Suicide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  7 hysician realth Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particula ended the deceased	4 No. 5 Off	no nors (Specify)  rect as narr as a	same can be	yes on the date	Filed	ify that I		3 C   4 K
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Homicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT I hereby certify the  I have not att I have not a	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Suicide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician ealth Officer Authority ION OF DEATH of the foregoing particul ended the deceased if the deceased  THE CALABRE  LITIN HEALTH	A No. Darrag are corr  death occur  RA N. D.  OFFT C.	ne ners (Specify)  rect as near as s	same can be	yes on the date	Filed	ify that I		4 K
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Homicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT I hereby certify the  I have not att I have not a	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Suicide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician ealth Officer Authority ION OF DEATH of the foregoing particul ended the deceased the deceased the deceased	24 No. 5 Off death occur  RA K.D. OFFICINSALAY.	ne ners (Specify)  rect as near as s	same can be	yes on the date	Filed	ify that I	ATTA	
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamicide  b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT  I here not att  here attended  Signature  Name in Print  Title or Position  Address	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician nealth Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH of the foregoing particul ended the deceased if the deceased and that  TIV GARAFRE  LIUN / FPALTR  POR AUTON MA	24 No. 5 Off death occur  RA K.D. OFFICINSALAY.	ne ners (Specify)  rect as near as s	same can be	yes on the date	Filed	ify that I		
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT I hereby certify the here not att here attended  Signature Name in Print Title or Position  Address	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Suicide nce (e.g. home, farm, fa  Physician ealth Officer Authority ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particul ended the deceased if the deceased if the deceased and that  FILY CL CLAPRE LIUN, JEPALTER PORLEGION, MA CRITICAL, MIN	24 No. 25 OH  are are corr death occur  RA N.D.  OFFICI	ne ners (Specify)  rect as near as s  red at	seme can be	yes on the date	indicated about	if that I		4 K
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT I have not att have attended  Signature Name in Print Title or Position Address  Date  AU  21. CORPSE DIL  3 Hamital	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician seath Officer Authority ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particul ended the deceased if the deceased and that  ELY GARRES LIUN FRATER  POR MUCH, HA  OFFITTAL MIN HIST 22, 2008.  SPOSAL 3 Others (Specific	X4 No. 5 OH  are are corr death occur  RA K.D. OFFICE NSALAY DORO	ne ners (Specify)  rect as near as s	atal	ym on the date	mdicated above	fig that I		7 C   4 K   7 C
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT I here not att here attended  Signature Name in Print Title or Position Address  Date  AII  21. CORPSE DII  2 Cremation  2 Cremation	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician eath Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particul ended the deceased if the deceased and that  ELV G GARRES LIUN, FRALTH PORLATICAL, MIN UST 22, 2008.  SPOSAL  3 Others (Specifi	A No. D. OFFICI NSALAY DORO	ne ners (Specify)  rect as near as served at	and	ym on the date	mdicated above	if that I		
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamicide b. Piace of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  1 have not att  I have attended  Signature  Name in Print  Title or Position  Address  Date  21. CORPSE DIS  2 Cremator  24. NAME AND	2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta 2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta 2 hysician nealth Officer Authority ION OF DEATH if the foregoing particul ended the deceased if the deceased and that ELV G. GARRES LITH. APPAIATH PORLANTON, MA CRITINITAL, MIN LIST 27, 2008. SPOSAL 3 Others (Specifi	A No. D. OFFICE NSALAY DORO	ne ners (Specify)  rect as near as s  red at  2. BURIAL/C  Number  Date Issue  Y OR CREM	same can be assigned.	on the date	Participated about	if that I		43
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamleide b. Piace of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT I have not att isave attended  Signature Name in Print  Title or Position Address  Date  21. CORPSE DIS  22. CORPSE DIS  22. NAME AND  HAMSALA  25. INFORMANT	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician naith Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH of the fecessed and that  TIV G. GARRE  LIUN. APPAITH POR MUCON, MA  CHIENTAL MIN HIST 22, 2008.  SPOSAL  3 Others (Specific	A No. D. OFFICE NSALAY DORO	ne ners (Specify)  rect as near as s  red at  2. BURIAL/C  Number  Date Issue  Y OR CREM	creen be and	ON PERMIT	23. A	if that I		43
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I 2 Public H 3 Hospital 20. CERTIFICAT I have not att have attended  Signature Name in Print Title or Position Address  Date  21. CORPSE DIN 22. Cremation  24. NAME AND HANSALS  25. INFORMANT  Standard	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician seath Officer Authority ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particul ended the deceased if the deceased and that  ELY G GARRES LIUN FRATTITAL PORTATION, MA  DEPORTATION, MA  DEPORTATION, MA  DEPORTATION SPOSAL  3 Others (Specifi ADDRESS OF CE  V DIPLITE CENS	A No. D. OFFICE NISALAY DORO	ne ners (Specify)  rect as near as s  red at  2. BURIAL/C  Number  Date Issue  Y OR CREM	creen be and	ON PERMIT	23. A	if that I		43
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hemleide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital  20. CERTIFICAT I hereby certify the I have not att I have attended  Signature Name in Print  Title or Position  Address  Date  21. CORPSE DIS  22. RAME AND  HANSALS  25. INFORMANT  Stynature  Name in Print  TAMSALS  25. INFORMANT  Stynature  Name in Print  RI  20. CORPSE DIS  21. CORPSE DIS  22. CORPSE DIS  23. NAME AND  HANSALS  25. INFORMANT  Stynature  Name in Print  TITLE OF POSITION  RI  25. INFORMANT  Stynature  RI  RI  RI  RI  RI  RI  RI  RI  RI  R	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician neath Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particul ended the deceased if the deceased and that  ELY G. GARRES  LIUN HEALTH PORTABLICATE MAN DIFFERENCE MAN DI	A No. D. OFFICI NSALAY DORO	ne ners (Specify)  rect as near as s  red at  RANSATAY	CREMATI	ON PERMIT	23. A	if that I		13 C
contributing to d  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I 2 Public H 3 Hospital 20. CERTIFICAT I have not att have attended  Signature Name in Print Title or Position Address  Date  21. CORPSE DIN 22. Cremation  24. NAME AND HANSALS  25. INFORMANT  Standard	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  2 hysician neath Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particul ended the deceased if the deceased and that  TI.Y G. AGAIRTE  LIUN. HPALTH POR MITCH. MA  CRITICAL MIN HIST 27, 2008.  SPOSAL  3 Others (Specifi ADDRESS OF CE  Y DITH TG. CEME  THE CATABLIC CORRECT GOIST CORRECT GOIST CORRECT GOIST	A No. D. OFFICI NSALAY DORO	ne (Specify)  rect as nair as a rect as nair as a rect at nair as	CREMATI	ON PERMIT  LACTON M  REPTAL IS  THE O	23. A 25. A 25. A 25. A 25. A 26. A	if that I		
contributing to de 8. DEATH BY N a. Manner of Death 1 Hamicide b. Place of Occurre 9. ATTENDANT 1 Private 1 2 Public H 3 Hospital 1 Increby certify the 1 Increby certify the 1 Increby certify the 1 Increby certify the 2 Increby certify the 3 Hospital 3 Increby certify the 3 Increby certify the 3 Hospital 3 Increby certify the 3 Increby cer	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Sulcide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  2 hysician neath Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH at the foregoing particul ended the deceased if the deceased and that  TI.Y G. AGAIRTE  LIUN. HPALTH POR MITCH. MA  CRITICAL MIN HIST 27, 2008.  SPOSAL  3 Others (Specifi ADDRESS OF CE  Y DITH TG. CEME  THE CATABLIC CORRECT GOIST CORRECT GOIST CORRECT GOIST	A No. D. OFFICI NSALAY DORO	ne (Specify)  red as near as a red at	CREMATI  ANTORY  POB  ATT  RECEIVE  HE CIVIL	ON PERMIT  LAGTON, H  RICHTAL M  COMPANY THE O  L REGISTRA	23. A  Misalay  Diboro  28. Frice of	UTOPSY 1 Vee 2 No		4 3
contributing to de  8. DEATH BY N  a. Manner of Death  1 Hamicide b. Place of Occurre  9. ATTENDANT  1 Private I  2 Public H  3 Hospital I hereby certify the I have not att I have attended  Signature Name in Print  Title or Position  Address  Date  AII  21. CORPSE DII  2 Cremation  24. NAME AND  HANSALI  25. INFORMANT  Name in Print  Retailonable to the de  26. PREPARED  Signature  Name in Print  Retailonable to the de  26. PREPARED	ON-NATURAL CA  2 Suicide nce (e.g. home, farm, ta  Physician sealth Officer Authority  ION OF DEATH at the foregoing perticul ended the deceased if the deceased and that  ELY G. GARRE LITELATION, MA  CRITICAL MA	A No. D. OFFICI NSALAY DORO	t, sea, etc.)  ne nere (Specify)  red as near as a  red at  R  BR  2. BURIAL/C  Number  Date Issue  Y OR CREN  Addrese  Date  27. F  Signet  Name	CREMATI  ATORY  POB  RECEIVE HE CIVII	ON PERMIT  LAGTON, H  RICHTAL M  COMPANY THE O  L REGISTRA	23. A RO RIDORO RESERVA RESERV	UTOPSY 17es 2No		43

08515-20-003ABC-01649-DI001



T002085150030164904252023001



CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, P National Statistician and Civil Regist Philippine Statistics Author

	ed in quadruplicate)	REMARKS/ANNOTATION
(Revised January 1893)  Republic of the Philippines		
OFFICE OF THE CIVIL REGISTRAR GENERAL		
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH		
(Fill out completely, accurately and fegibly. Use ink or indextical Place X before the appropriate answer in lients 2, 9, 13, 15, 16, 18, 19, 2; and	d 23.)	
Province Marila Registry I	lo.	
City/Municipality Makali City	1 19.11-1900	
1. NAME (First) (Middle) (Les	1	FOR OCRG-USE ONLY
MELKISEDIC MALACAD GA	JARION	Population Reference No.
2. SEX 3. RELIGION 4. A a 1 YEAR OR ABOVE & UNDER 1 YE	ham graduate and annual and an and	L
X 1 MALE G Completed years Months Da	ys Hrs./Min/Sec	TO BE FILLED UP AT THE
2 FEMALE Catholic 2 57 1 0	F	OFFICE OF THE CIVIL
PLACE OF (Name of Hospital/Clinic/Institution/ (City/Municipality)     House No. Street Barangay)	(Province)	REGISTRAR
OFATH Nouse No., Street, Barangay) OSpital Ng Makati / Sampaguita St., Pembo, Makati City		41
6. DATE OF DEATH (day) (month) (year) 7. CITIZENSHIP	Filipino	
B. RESIDENCE House No., Street, Batangay (City/Manicipality)	(Province)	
1764 Dian St., Palanan, Makati City		48
9. CIVIL STATUS 10. OCCUPATION	V	M - F - F - F - F - F - F - F - F - F -
1 Single 3 Windowed 5 Unknown Tailoring  X 2 Married 4 Others		THE RESERVE TO
MEDICAL CERTIFICATE		
(For ages 0 to 7 days, accomplish items 11-17 at the back	o)	49 50 51
17. CAUSES OF DEATH Interval Bety	reen Onset and Death	11 1-12 13 13
I Immediate cause : a. Cardiopulmonary Arrest		
Antecedent sausa b Multiorgan Dystunction Syndrome		54
undergot sono o Talmini districti singuini ritani ante-		GUNNIE!
Underlying Cause . c		MALLIUM TO
11 Other significant conductions and Seneralized Peritoritis secondary to	G. 1	65
contributing to death: Asialyzed Appendicitis		Tab Intalalati
18. DEATH BY NON-NATURAL CAUSES		ISTINITION TO
a Manner of Dentis	Illness	66
1 Homicide 2 Buicide 3 Accident X 6 Giners (Specify) b. Place of Occurrence (e.g. home, farm, factory, street, sea, atc.) Hospital		PARTIES.
D. Place of Occurrence (e.g. nome, team, salary, super, ear, ear,)	tate duration:	The State of the S
1 Private Physician 4 None From 7/28/2089		
2 Public Health Officer 5 Others (Specify) To 7/31/2009		
X 3 Hospital Authority		75
20. CERTIFICATION OP DEATH		THE PORT
I licitely certify that the foregoing particulars are correct as near as same can be ascertained a	una I further verify that I	MUNICIPAL STATE
have not attended the decoused		79
have attended the deceased and that death occurred at 3:10 PM anopm on the data	hidicated above.	m · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REVIEWED W		
Signature FREDERICK AGTARAP, M.D.	eros-M.D.	
Name in Print Distant AC 10 Title or Position Medical Officer III		80 82 4
Address Ospital ng Makati, Water Makati	Heparimont-	LULU - FELLIE
Pembo, Makati City	X JAS	
Date July 31, 2009		83
21. CORPSE DISPOSAL (22. BURIAL/CREMATION) PERMI	23. AUTOPSY	THINCESTEE
1 Buttal '3 Others (Specify) Number 1	1 Yes	
2 Cremation Date Issued Valle-UV	2 No	85
24. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CEMETERY OR CREMATORY		Imes Carta
Ma. Sarth lam;		
25. INFORMANT Address 3546 Hilario St.,		BR .
Signature Address Sodo Hiland St., Name in Print LOLITAT, GAJARION Brgy, Palanan, M.	akati City	FORTS OF
Name in Print Court Avide Oate August 4, 2008  Relationship to the deceased Write Oate August 4, 2008	4	
26. PREPARED BY: 27. RECEIVED AT THE	OFFICE OF	
THE CIVIL REGION		90
Signature Signature Signature Signature	H. BELA CRUZ	UNINDER
Name in Print ODESEA RAZON-MANCERA Name in Print 116 of Position 116 RE		
Title or Position Med. Rec. Clerk Title or Position Aller	0 6 2009	

08452-66-009HCD-00269-DI001

BEST POSSIBLE IMAGE



Documentary Stamp Tax Paid CLAIRE DENNIS S MAD

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph. D.

National Statistician and Civil Registrar Ge
Philippine Statistics Authority



MINEY"D"

Municipal Form No. 102 (Ruylsed 1983)



(To be accomplished in triplicate)

# CERTIFICATE OF LIVE BIRTH

(Fill out completely, accurately and legibly in ink or typewriter) PROVINCE NEOVA VISCOYO LOCAL CIVIL REGISTRAR NO. CITY/MUNICIPALITY HENDANK 1: NAME (Middle) RICH ART GAJARION MIGONAN 2. SEX (Place 'X' on appropriate enswer) 4. FLACE OF (Name of Houpital/Institution; if not in hospital, give street/barangay) 3. DATE OF BIRTH (Day) NOVEMBER 1988 (City/Municipality) (Province) Abiana Bambang, Nueva Vizcaya Sa, TYPE OF BIRTH (Place 'X' on appropriate answer) b. IF MULTIPLE BIRTH, CHILD WAS wi Single 7. NATIONALI O, MAIDEN (First) 3 Third, 4th, etc 8. RELIGION O. NAME (First) M1121 and Malagad 11.RELIGION Galarion F111pino 8 PARENTS (Important: If not applicable, fill Affidavit of Milipnyan PODTHET A. 1985; Orriental, Mindoro Acknowledgment at the back I hereby cortify that I attended the birth of the child who was born alive at o'clock a.m. fa.ca. Signature Name in print ELVIRA Bo GRACIANO
Title or position. Rarel Realth Midwife Rambong, Nuova No de Zha 14. INFORMANT Signature Mulfinalia Skajania Namo in print Malki sedec Gelar Rolationship to child Father Abiab Hembang, Nueva Vizcaya Dato Roya 26 e 1988 18a, PREPARED BY b. RECEIVED AT THE OFF ICE OF THE LOCAL CIVIL REGISTHAN Signatura \_ Name in print MULTHA Be GRACIANO
Title of position Rural Realth MidDate No. Va. 24, 1986 Name in print ANTEA GUNZALES Realth Midwife Title of position A BATA L. 100. INFORMATION GIVEN IN SUPPLEMENTAL b. DATE WHEN INFORMATION WAS SUPPLIED (important; informant should also provide information for items 17 to 25. The code haves are to be filled out of the Office of the Local Civil Registrar)

PROVINCE NUOTA VIZCAYA (In grams) 6.81 bes 16. Birth Order of Child Ex. first, second, etc. 7-79 2nd child 10s. Total Number of Children Bern Alive b, How many children are now living including this birth? c. How many children ware born alive but are now dead? U 20. Usual Occupation 21. Age at the tytle of this Birth 27 Houseknepar (City/Municipality) 22, Usual Residence (Barangay) Abina Bambang, Nuova 23. Usual Occupation Age at the time of this Birth 35 Farmer 25. Attendant at Birth (Place 'X' on appropriate answer) 1 Physician 2 Nurse Midwife 4 Hilot B Others Mothar's Nationality Father's Nationality Date of Birth 110 1 AME OF Last

08452-9H-009HCD-00206-BI001

BINDING

FOR

RESCRIE

BEST POSSIBLE IMAGE



BReN 05004-A88W803-1

Documentary Stamp Tax Paid



CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph. D.
National Statistician and Civil Registrar Gener
Philippine Statistics Authority

			1 e275 1 7 1 6 1 7 5 1 5 1 5 1			HNNEX "	
TISTICS			_	•			
Same 17 816	T.A	. (				(To be accomplish	ed in triplicate)
	pal Form No. 10 id 1983)		PEPUBLIC	OF THE PHILIPPINE			
LUBAIRB			We have that other first it has	17 THE ROPE & A VALUE OF REAL			
Time of the	3/	500 b - 25 au.	(Fill out completely, ac	curately and legibly in it	IK Or cyposition		86-0127
BBOV	INCE NUC	ovn Vizcas	Vn	<u></u> .	LOCAL CIVIL F	EGISTRAR NO	
CITY	MUNICIPALITY	Bambar	17			(Last)	
1. NAM		(first)		(Middle)			
	X (Place 'X' on a	RICHMO		TAN CON ATE OF E	IRTH (Day)	GAJA TARA	(Year)
· ès	a state 2	Eamela		(City/Municip	24	(Province)	1986
4. PL	ACE OF (Name	of Hospital/Instital, give street/ba	Itution; If not in	(City/Municip	BIITY		. ,
				Bacibang	LE BIRTH, CHI	NUOVO VILO	10)'A
5a. T			propriete answer)	1 First	2 Second	3 Thirt, 4th	, atc.
		-2 Twin   Middle	3 Three or more (Last)	T7. NATIONAL		8. RELIGION	•
2 .6. M	AIDEN (First)			<b>17411</b> 14	na	ति <b>श्ताश्ति</b> वारीस	cholic -
2:	LOLITA NAME (First)	GROSPE (Middle	PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	- TIO. NATIONA	EITY	Roman Ca	tholic
# (	MELKISE	DEC MALAC	IAD GAJARTON	important if not applie	able, fill Affiday	it of Acknowledge	ment at the back)
12.	DATE AND PL	ACE OF MARR	ary 6, 1986 M	angolaw Origin	tal Mindo	ro .	
	CERTIFICATE		TT AT DIOTU				g glade . Toga ja o sand jak sedadi
13.1	L'hambu annis	u that I attended	d the birth of the child w	vho was born allved 30	o'clock a.m. /p.r	n. on the date state	od above.
	I nereby certif	i de e S				Pitt of the State	100
	Signature	THE TOWN TO	CDACTORO		Rembers,	HUCOUL JAME	a yet
	Name in print	Bural Hea	GRACIANO	Date	July 24.	1986	
14	INFORMANT			A MANAGE A SA	e vento (in el velo	grade of the grade way.	
	An a	11 1	Hairin	Address	Abian Bo	mbang	5041 3
	Signature 2	MELKISEDE	EC GAJARION		NISTARPO 1179	COVE	
	Name in print	child Fo	Character State of Character	Date	July 21	1986	IVIL REGISTRA
160	PREPARED B		Man Carter Cart	b. RECEIVED A	T THE OFFICE	OF THE LOCAL	
	8		San	Signatu	· Mor	groy.	
	Signature	TO STATE OF	B. (TRACTANO	Name I	DOT THE	SON ZALLES	
	Title of positi	- HUTGI M	BELL LIL FIELD FIRE BY		Joly 24	108 4	nglette!
	1.00	CHAY CO	7.700		WHEN INFORM	ATION WAS SUP	LIED .
16	a. INFORMATIO	ON GIVEN IN S	UPPLEMENTAL REPO				2560
			<del> </del>		for learne 17 to	25. The code boxe	s are to be filled
3340		(Impor	tant: Informant should out of the Office	also previde information of the Local Civil Registr	at)		Registration
1. July 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			the wall that the		Loca C3.	Civil Registry No	Status
			ICE Nuova Vizer		3	0 9 000	15
	**************************************	PROVIN	UNICIPALITY Bamba	ang		<u> </u>	- A
47.565	and the second	17. Walc	oht at Birth -	3 478	18. Birth C	rder of Child t, second, otc.	
		· · · ≧ · · (In g	grams)	16		WHEN Y PER # 967-	21
17.7	. <b>.</b>	19a. To	5e2 kge	b. How many o	hildren are	. Were	nany children born alive but
5.0	SUPPLY TO SUPPLY SUPPLY		ildren Born	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	ciuality.		ow dead? 2
725		Ch	live 7 22		Lace	24 are n	3 5 5 5 5
734 S	NDIA	1000	mas T	this birth?	21. Age at	the time.	
	BINDIA	20. Ust	ual Occupation	this birth?	21. Age at of this	the time.	
	NIQNIB	20. Ust	ual Occupation: Houseko ual Residence (Barangay	this birth?	21. Age at of this	the time. Birth 2/1	3 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	8 . N	20. Ust	ual Occupation  Houseke ual Residence (Barangay	cper 28 cper 28 cper 28 (City/Munic	21. Age at of this spality)	the time. Birth 24 (Province)	V 0 0 4
	FOR BINDIN	20. Ust	usi Occupation  Houseke usi Residence (Barangay usi Occupation  To article	oper 28 (City/Munic Bambans	21. Age at of this spality)  24 Age a of this	the time. Birth 2/1	33 33 33
	8 . N	20. Ust	usi Occupation  Hou selse usi Residence (Barangay Abdan  usi Occupation  Fazzior  trandent at Birth (Piece	oper 28 (City/Munic Bambans 6 1 28 X' on appropriate answer	21. Age at of this specific price of this specific price of this specific price of the price of	the time self-the time self-th	33 100 4
	8 . N	20. Ust 22. Ust 22. Ust 25. At 25. At	usi Occupation  Hou selse usi Residence (Barangay Abdan  usi Occupation  Fazzior  trandent at Birth (Piece	oper 28 (City/Munic Bambans	21. Age at of this specific price of this specific price of this specific price of the price of	the time self-time self-time.	33 3 G
	8 . N	20. Ust 22. Ust 23. Us 25. At	ual Occupation  Hou selse ual Residence (Barangay  Abdan  Larrior  Tarrior  ttendent at Birth (Place  1 Physician 2 f	oper 28 (City/Munic Bambans (6) ] 38 'X' on appropriate answell Varse X 3 Midwif	21. Age at of this specific price of this specific price of this specific price of the price of	the time self-time self-time.	
	SERVE FOR BIN	20. Ust 22. Ust 23. Us 25. At	usi Occupation  Hou selse usi Residence (Barangay Abdan  real Occupation  Fazzior  ttendent at Birth (Place 1 Physician 2 1	oper 28 (City/Munic Bambans (6) ] 38 'X' on appropriate answell Varse X 3 Midwif	21. Age at of this locality)  24 Age at of this of this of this of this at the control of t	the time.  (Province)  OTA VICTORY the time. s Birth  5 Others  Mother's	Father's ationality
	ERVE FOR BIN	20. Ust 22. Ust 23. Us 25. At	ual Occupation  Hou selse ual Residence (Barangay  Abdan  Larrior  Tarrior  ttendent at Birth (Place  1 Physician 2 f	oper 28 Oper 28 Oper 28 Octiv/Munic Bamba 11 Oper 29 Oper 28 O	21. Age at of this lipzility)  24 Age at of this of this of Birth  D G 7	the time.  (Province)  OTA VICTORY the time. s Birth  5 Others  Mother's	S 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
	SERVE FOR BIN	20. Ust 22. Ust 23. Us 25. At	ual Occupation  Hou selse ual Residence (Barangay Abd an  Land Cocupation Farmor  ttendent at Birth (Place 1 Physician  Date of Birt  A 4 0 7=	oper 28 (City/Munic Bambans 6)  X' on appropriate answer Nurse X 3 Midwif	21. Age at of this lipzility)  24 Age at of this of this of Birth  D G 7	the time.  (Province)  OTA VICTORY the time. s Birth  5 Others  Mother's	Father's ationality
	SERVE FOR BIN	20. Ust 22. Ust 23. Us 25. At	usi Occupation  Houselse usi Residence (Barangay usial Occupation  Fairnor  ttendant at Birth (Place 1 Physician  Date of Birt  45	oper 28 (City/Munic Bamba 11: 6)  'X' on appropriets answ. Nurse X 3 Midwif h Place ( M.I.	21. Age of of this specific of this of Birth  D S S S HILD  G A J A	the time services of the time.  (Province)  The time services of the time.  So Others Nationality  So	Father's ationality
	SERVE FOR BIN	20. Ust 22. Ust 23. Us 25. At	ual Occupation  Houseke ual Residence (Barangay Ablan sual Occupation Falmor ttendent at Birth (Place 1 Physician 2 1 Physician 2 1 First First	oper 28 (City/Munic Bamba 11: 6)  'X' on appropriets answe Nurse X 3 Midwif h Place S1 NAME OF C	21. Age at of this lipzility)  24 Age at of this of this of Birth  D G 7	the time services of the time.  (Province)  The time services of the time.  So Others Nationality  So	Father's ationality

08453-3E-009MSB-00152-BI002

900661589

BReN 05004-A86NQ01-7

Documentary Stamp Tax Paid

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph. D National Statistician and Civil Registrar 6 Philippine Statistics Authority

REGISTER No. MARRIAGE CONTRACT Mensalay Mindore City or Municipality of. Province of \_ 17071 HUSBAND WIFE melkisedic Gajarion Lolita Tangonan Contracting Parties 34yra. Jmo. Odys. 24yrs. lmo. 19dys. (a) Age Filipino cilipino (b) Nationality Pambang, Nueya Vises near , manualay , Ormuo. Single Single Single: widowed or divorced indres tajarion Victoriano Tanganan Filirino Filipino Nationality coprina malacad(dec'd Magdalena Grosps Mother Filipino Filipino Nationality Felipe haquirant Holi Galos Mansalay, Or. Mindore mensalay, Or. Mindoro Andres bajarion Noli Galos Persons who gave consent or advice Munsalay, Or. Mindere Mansala, or. Muo. (a) Residence Setuer Guardian (b) Relation to contracting party Place of marriage Jobruary 4, 1986 Marriage solemnized by Edelita f. Porrefiel-Duckens (a) Municipal virguit Trial Court duffe Mansalay, Oriental Mindore durational Uluarithme THIS IS TO CERTIFY: That I. LOLITA LARGONAG on the date and at the place above given, of our own free willand accord, and in the presence of the person solemnizing this marriage and of the two witnesses named below, both of age, take each other as husband and wife. And y wolfill fa f. Dunnible-sound, cumicipal circuit Friel Court Jo CERTIFY: That on the date and at the place above written the aforesaid hill Shull GAJARION and LULLIA IL. GUNALL were with their mutual consent lawfully joined together. in holy matrimony by me in the presence of said wilnesses, both of age; and I further certify that the Marriage License No. 7646300 issued at Lanual ay, Cr. wigh. February 4, 1996 en favor of said parties, was exhibited to me or no marriage license was exhibited to me, this marriage being of an exceptional character performed under Art. \_\_\_\_ \_ of Rep. Act 386; and that consent or advice to such marriage was duly given, as required by law, by the person or persons above mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we signed, (or marked with our fingerprint) this certificate in triplicate this 4th day of . February Lolita & Jangonan Melkinedi Sajerion LULLIA LANGUNAN MALESTAU GASTRION att Sugar WITNESSES roli Dalas NULL GALOS HAUI HANG

08473-CG-009ZVA-00671-MI002



Documentary Stamp Tax Paid

CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA, Ph. D. National Statistician and Civil Registrar ( Philippine Statistics Authority



## SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

# KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

We, RICHMOND T. GAJARION and RICH ART T. GAJARION, both of legal age, Filipino citizens, and are residents of 1766 Calatagan St., Brgy. Palanan, Makati City, do hereby NAME, CONSTITUTE and APPOINT WILDE M. GAJARION, of legal age, Filipino, and with residence address at 41 Drachma St., Phase 8, North Fairview, Quezon City, to be my true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for me and in my name and stead, to do and perform the following acts, to wit:

- 1. To represent, defend, appear, verify, declare, affirm, make, present, sign verification and/or filed substitution, submit and fill all necessary notices, petitions, written statements, affidavits, undertakings, declarations, Appeals, Revisions, Motions, application, statements, papers and documents in all proceedings and matters in connection to DENR Case No. 10201 in behalf of the undersigned principals as the surviving heirs of the late MELKISEDIC M. GAJARION who is the one of the heirs of the late Andres M. Gajarion;
- 2. To enter into amicable settlement on such reasonable terms and conditions, to submit to alternative modes of dispute resolution, and to enter into stipulation of facts and/or documents;
- 3. To enter into contracts with a lawyer/legal counsel who will undertake and handle case or legal proceedings;
- 4. To sign, verify and/or acknowledge all documents, papers, receipts and contracts/agreements in relation to the abovementioned;
- 5. To do such other acts in which our Attorney-in-fact may necessarily do and conveniently carry into effect the above mentioned powers and authorities.
- 6. To do and perform for my behalf acts which are related to the above powers.

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto our said attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary or proper to be done in and about the premises as fully to all intents and purposes as I might or could do if personally present and acting in person; and HEREBY RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING all that my said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do and cause to be done under by virtue of these presents.

of \_\_\_\_\_at\_\_

RICHMOND T. GAJARION

Principal

Rohard

RICH ART T. GAJARION

Principal

WILDE M. GAJARION
Attorney-in-Fact

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF: Witness ACKNOWLEDGEMENT REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES ) \_\_\_\_) S.S. **QUEZON CITY** BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in personally appeared the above-named persons with their respective competent proof of identities, known to me to be the same persons who executed this SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY. They acknowledged to me that the same are their own free and voluntary act and deed. APR 2 6 2023 WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL this \_\_\_\_ of \_\_ **NOTARY PUBLIC** Doc. No. Page No. Book No. ATTY. RUBET AL. AZAÑES JR.

NOTARY PUNCH. NO. QUEZON CITY

AM Adm. Not. Com. No. NP-025 (2023-2024)

IBP O.R. Not. 29318 T Jan. 2023 / Roll Not. 46427

PTR Not. 4029325 D 01-05-2023 / TIN: 140-394-836-000 Series of 2023. MCLE Compliance No. VII-0018605 valid until 04-15-2025 Address: Unit R03 Suntrust Condo. Matalino St. Central, Q.C.



# Sta. Fe, Roxas, 5212 PUBLIC ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Roxas, Oriental Mindoro PAO MAIL FREE PRIVATE OR UNAUTHORIZED (PURSUANT TO PAO LAW) FINE OR INPRISONMENT OR BOTH TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE PENALIZED BY

# THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

**DENR-MIMAROPA** 

Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila



Date Mailed\_ PA0 Reg. #\_

REGISTERED



RE 654 578 924 ZZ